
SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

SIOVS DATA FROM 1ST JANUARY TO 31ST OCTOBER 2025 

 

❖ OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)   193,097 

❖ OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES  9,412 

❖ INJECTION  PATIZRA      1,350 

❖ INJECTION AVASTIN      381            

❖ INJECTION VABYSMO      881 

 

SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB 
 

S.No Diagnosis No. of Patients 

01 OCT 5,427 

02 B-Scan 12,901 

03 Perimetry 0 

04 Yag Laser 3,240 

05 Argon Laser 584 

06 Corneal Topography 216 

07 Specular Microscope 492 

08 Blood Sugar 10,873 

09 HCV 8,245 

10 HBsAG 8,245 

11 CBC 2,323 

12 B.T & C.T 483 

13 Plasma Preparation 116 

     Total 53,145 
 

 

 

 



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 
PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM 

PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 31ST OCTOBER 2025 

S. No Name of Districts Location 

Total 

Triage

/ OPD 
Referred 

Medicine 

Prescribed 

Spectacles 

Prescriptions 

01 

Khairpur Mir’s 

RHC Hingorja 2,515 170 2,116 228 

02 RHC Kumb 3,323 483 2,759 563 

03 RHC Garhi Mori 3,071 263 953 1,812 

04 RHC Ranipur 3,623 337 3,189 336 

05 RHC Faizganj 4,413 327 3,562 835 

06 
SIOVS Eye Hospital - 

Khairpur 
1,030 13 270 76 

 Total 17,975 1,593 12,849 3,850 

07 

Larkana 

THQ Bakrani and Arija 12 2 11 1 

RHC Naudero 1 0 0 0 

09 
SIOVS Eye Hospital - 

Khairpur 
20 0 1 1 

 Total 33 2 12 2 

10 

 

Shaheed 

Benazirabad 

RHC Doulatpur 
7,250 282 2,121 5,078 

11 
THQ Dour 

1,115 75 147 954 

12 
THQ Qazi Ahmed 

551 134 93 406 

13 THQ Sakrand 
2,593 161 2,099 875 

14 SIOVS Tertiary Hospital 
13 1 0 1 

 Total 11,522 653 4,460 7,314 

 Grand Total 29,530 2,248 17,321 11,166 

 

 



COMMUNITY SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –OCTOBER 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 114,913 150,270 515 265,698 

+ove Outcome: 

 
27,678 30,616 48 58,342 

Triaged Patients 

 
26,994 29,913 48 56,955 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

1,442 1,349 00 2,791 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

1,292 1,200 00 2,492 

Referred at SIOVS 232 302 00 534 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
232 302 00 534 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

11,557 

5,568 

2,932 

2,117 

940 

15,294 

6,753 

4,263 

2,091 

2,187 

26 

02 

23 

01 

00 

26,877 

12,323 

7,218 

4,209 

3,127 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

2,670 

1,244 

751 

329 

346 

4,221 

1,701 

1,142 

472 

906 

21 

01 

20 

00 

00 

6,912 

2,946 

1,913 

801 

1,252 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 



HOUSE HOLD SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –OCTOBER 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 45,170 58,878 405 104,453 

+ove Outcome: 

 
856 1,515 06 2,377 

Triaged Patients 

 
1,003 1,680 33 2,716 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 17 11 00 28 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
17 11 00 28 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

401 

69 

128 

17 

187 

610 

70 

215 

25 

300 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

1,011 

139 

343 

42 

487 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

120 

52 

11 

08 

49 

181 

56 

13 

04 

108 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

301 

108 

24 

12 

157 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 



SCHOOL SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –OCTOBER 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 105,302 63,395 00 168,697 

+ove Outcome: 

 
6,156 4,601 00 10,757 

Triaged Patients 

 
5,865 4,107 00 9,972 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

150 80 00 230 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

147 78 00 225 

Referred at SIOVS 102 13 00 115 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
101 13 00 114 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

3,795 

465 

2,732 

395 

203 

2,936 

304 

2,415 

183 

34 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

6,731 

769 

5,147 

578 

237 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

1,741 

249 

1,320 

104 

68 

1,891 

214 

1,552 

116 

09 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

3,632 

463 

2,872 

220 

77 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 



DRIVERS SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –OCTOBER 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 2,823 00 00 2,823 

+ove Outcome: 

 
768 00 00 768 

Triaged Patients 

 
768 00 00 768 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 01 00 00 01 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
01 00 00 01 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

495 

122 

132 

24 

217 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

495 

122 

132 

24 

217 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

179 

51 

31 

04 

93 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

179 

51 

31 

04 

93 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

EYE HOSPTAL KHAIRPUR (2025) 
 

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES 

EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR 

SUMMARY REPORT YEAR 2025 (JANUARY-OCTOBER)   

Month OPD Admission 

OT 

Referred Discharge Medicine Major 
Total 

Minor 
Total Phaco ECCE SICS AC Wash 

Inj 

Avastin Male Female Male Female 

JANUARY 

2025 
6,627 79 43 36 79 14 6 20 32 45 00 02 00 00 79 2,680 

FEBRUARY 

2025 
6,019 66 31 35 66 11 11 22 41 23 00 02 00 00 66 3,227 

MARCH 2025 6,273 98 59 39 68 39 09 44 72 26 00 00 00 00 98 3,386 

APRIL 2025 6,674 57 25 32 57 06 07 13 50 07 00 00 00 00 57 3,033 

MAY 

2025 
7,073 79 30 49 79 05 08 13 68 8 01 02 00 00 249 3,306 

JUNE 2025 6,403 46 23 23 46 02 06 08 31 15 00 00 00 00 46 2,795 

JULY 2025 6,798 73 32 41 73 06 08 14 36 19 00 02 00 00 73 
3,383 

 

AUGUST 

2025 
5,963 74 38 36 74 06 03 09 55 19 00 02 07 00 74 3,867 

SEPTEMBER 

2025 
6,339 91 45 46 91 10 07 17 55 33 03 05 05 00 76 2,429 

OCTOBER 

2025 
7,079 135 58 77 135 06 08 14 97 38 00 08 00 00 121 1,340 

 


