

# SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

## SIOVS DATA FROM 1<sup>ST</sup> JANUARY TO 31<sup>ST</sup> OCTOBER 2025

<b>❖ OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)</b>	193,097
<b>❖</b> OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES	9,412
<b>❖ INJECTION PATIZRA</b>	1,350
❖ INJECTION AVASTIN	381
<b>❖ INJECTION VABYSMO</b>	881

### SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB

S.No	Diagnosis	No. of Patients
01	OCT	5,427
02	B-Scan	12,901
03	Perimetry	0
04	Yag Laser	3,240
05	Argon Laser	584
06	Corneal Topography	216
07	Specular Microscope	492
08	Blood Sugar	10,873
09	HCV	8,245
10	HBsAG	8,245
11	СВС	2,323
12	B.T & C.T	483
13	Plasma Preparation	116
	Total	53,145



## SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD



## PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1<sup>ST</sup> JANUARY 2025 TO 31<sup>ST</sup> OCTOBER 2025

S. No	Name of Districts	Location	Total Triage / OPD	Referred	Medicine Prescribed	Spectacles Prescriptions
01		RHC Hingorja	2,515	170	2,116	228
02		RHC Kumb	3,323	483	2,759	563
03	Khairpur Mir's	RHC Garhi Mori	3,071	263	953	1,812
04		RHC Ranipur	3,623	337	3,189	336
05		RHC Faizganj	4,413	327	3,562	835
06		SIOVS Eye Hospital - Khairpur	1,030	13	270	76
	Total		17,975	1,593	12,849	3,850
07		THQ Bakrani and Arija	12	2	11	1
07	Larkana	RHC Naudero	1	0	0	0
09		SIOVS Eye Hospital - Khairpur	20	0	1	1
	Total		33	2	12	2
10		RHC Doulatpur	7,250	282	2,121	5,078
11		THQ Dour		75	147	954
12	Shaheed Benazirabad	THQ Qazi Ahmed	551	134	93	406
13	THQ Sakrand		2,593	161	2,099	875
14		SIOVS Tertiary Hospital		1	0	1
		Total	11,522	653	4,460	7,314
	G	rand Total	29,530	2,248	17,321	11,166

**COMMUNITY SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –OCTOBER 2025)** 

	SCREENING -SINDH (JANUARY -OCTOBER 2025)									
	Male	Female	Transgender	Total						
No. of Screening:	114,913	150,270	515	265,698						
+ove Outcome:	27,678	30,616	30,616 48							
Triaged Patients	26,994	29,913	48	56,955						
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	1,442	1,349	00	2,791						
Attended Ophthalmologist	1,292	1,200	2,492							
Referred at SIOVS	232	302	00	534						
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	232	302	00	534						
Glasses Prescribed	11,557	15,294	26	26,877						
Near	5,568	6,753	02	12,323						
Distance			23	7,218						
<b>Bi-Focal</b> 2,117		2,091	01	4,209						
Ready Reader	940	2,187	00	3,127						
Glasses Dispensed	2,670	4,221	21	6,912						
Near	1,244	1,701	01	2,946						
Distance	751 220	1,142	20	1,913						
Bi-Focal	329 346	472	00	801						
Ready Reader	346	906	00	1,252						

HOUSE HOLD SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –OCTOBER 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total		
No. of Screening:	45,170	58,878	405	104,453		
+ove Outcome:	856	856 1,515 06				
Triaged Patients	1,003	1,680	33	2,716		
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00		
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00		
Referred at SIOVS	17	11	00	28		
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	17	11 00		28		
Glasses Prescribed	401	610	00	1,011		
Near	69	70	00	139		
Distance	128	215	00	343		
Bi-Focal	17	25	00	42		
Ready Reader	187	300	00	487		
Glasses Dispensed	120	181	00	301		
Near Distance	52	56	00	108		
Distance Bi-Focal	11 08	13 04	00	24 12		
	08 49	108	00 00	12 157		
Ready Reader	49	108	00	137		

SCHOOL SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –OCTOBER 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total	
No. of Screening:	105,302	63,395	00	168,697	
+ove Outcome:	6,156	4,601	00	10,757	
Triaged Patients	5,865	4,107	00	9,972	
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	150	80	00	230	
Attended Ophthalmologist	147	78	00	225	
Referred at SIOVS	102	13	00	115	
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	101	13	00	114	
Glasses Prescribed	3,795	2,936	00	6,731	
Near	465	304	00	769	
Distance	2,732	2,415	00	5,147	
Bi-Focal	395	183	00	578	
Ready Reader	203	34	00	237	
Glasses Dispensed Near	<b>1,741</b> 249	<b>1,891</b> 214	<b>00</b> 00	3,632 463	
Distance	1,320	1,552	00	2,872	
Bi-Focal	104	116	00	220	
Ready Reader	68	09	00	77	

DRIVERS SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –OCTOBER 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total		
No. of Screening:	2,823	00	00	2,823		
+ove Outcome:	768	00	00	768		
Triaged Patients	768	00	00	768		
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00		
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00		
Referred at SIOVS	01	00	00	01		
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	01	00	00	01		
Glasses Prescribed	495	00	00	495		
Near	122	00	00	122		
Distance	132	00	00	132		
Bi-Focal	24	00	00	24		
Ready Reader	217	00	00	217		
Glasses Dispensed Near	<b>179</b> 51	<b>00</b> 00	<b>00</b> 00	<b>179</b> 51		
Near Distance	31	00	00	31		
Bi-Focal	04	00	00	04		
Ready Reader	93	00	00	93		



# SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD EYE HOSPTAL KHAIRPUR (2025)

#### SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES

#### EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR

### **SUMMARY REPORT YEAR 2025 (JANUARY-OCTOBER)**

				OT												
Month	OPD	Admission	1	Major	T 4 1		Minor	T	DI	ECCE	graa	ACIW I	Inj	Referred	Discharge	Medicine
			Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Phaco	ECCE	SICS	AC Wash	Avastin			
JANUARY 2025	6,627	79	43	36	79	14	6	20	32	45	00	02	00	00	79	2,680
FEBRUARY 2025	6,019	66	31	35	66	11	11	22	41	23	00	02	00	00	66	3,227
<b>MARCH 2025</b>	6,273	98	59	39	68	39	09	44	72	26	00	00	00	00	98	3,386
APRIL 2025	6,674	57	25	32	57	06	07	13	50	07	00	00	00	00	57	3,033
MAY 2025	7,073	79	30	49	79	05	08	13	68	8	01	02	00	00	249	3,306
JUNE 2025	6,403	46	23	23	46	02	06	08	31	15	00	00	00	00	46	2,795
JULY 2025	6,798	73	32	41	73	06	08	14	36	19	00	02	00	00	73	3,383
AUGUST 2025	5,963	74	38	36	74	06	03	09	55	19	00	02	07	00	74	3,867
SEPTEMBER 2025	6,339	91	45	46	91	10	07	17	55	33	03	05	05	00	76	2,429
OCTOBER 2025	7,079	135	58	77	135	06	08	14	97	38	00	08	00	00	121	1,340